Development & Commercial Stormwater Construction Site Inspection Report

o
General Information :
Project Name 9461 Eagle Ranch C

Owners/Operators Name Agquarius LLC

Date of Inspection 03/28/19 Start Time 8:45 AM

Inspector’s Name(s) Marcos Valadez

Inspector’s Title(s) | Inspector

Inspector’s Contact Information | marcos@inspectionsplusinc.com

Inspector’s Qualifications Training and work experience — see inspector qualification page in section 2 of the
SWPPP.

Type of Inspection:

X Regular d During storm event [ Post-storm event

Weather Information

Has there been a storm event since the last inspection? No
If yes, provide:
Storm Start Date: Approximate Amount of Precipitation (in):

Weather at time of this inspection?

[JClear [ICloudy [JRain {TJSleet [JSnowing [J]HighWinds [ Partly Cloudy
[ Other:

' Have any discharges occurred since the last inspection? No

If yes, describe:
What did the water lock like at the time ol the discharge? Clear | Partly turbid I:I Very turbid

Are there any discharges at the time of inspection? No
If yes, describe:
What did the water look like at the time of the discharge? Clear [] Partly turbid (] Very turbid

Is a rain gage installed on site? No Where is it located?

Has the Rain Event page been filled out? No

Are there MSDS sheets on site? Where are they located?

Has the SWPPP been signed on the certification page? Yes What companies have signed? Aquarius LLC
Have the delegation letters been signed? Yes What companies have signed? Aquarius LLC

Has a delegation of authority been filled out for who is signing the inspection reports? Yes Who is signing
the inspection reports? Mark Depper

7. Has the “Chemical On Site” form been filled out?

8. s there a spill kit on site? No Where is it located?
9.

1

SN =

Have they done any training for the supervisors or others? No
0. Was the inspector able to train any one on this visit? Yes Who did you speak with? 1 spoke with Jeremy

| Are the SWPPP and No The SWPPP book and inspections are located at The Owner's Office .
inspections available on site?
Notes
1.
2,
3.
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Are the BMPs shown on
the map?

Yes

Were there changes to No

the SWPPP?

Has the SWPPP been
updated?

Yes

Were the changes to the
SWPPP implemented
within 7 days?

New BMPs needed

Notes

b |G| D |

Overall Site Issues

A list of corrective actions will be supplied with this inspection.

BMP/activity

Implemented?

Maintenance
Required?

Corrective Action Needed and Notes.

Are all slopes and disturbed areas
not actively being worked
properly stabilized?

Entire site is being worked

Are natural resource areas {e.g.,
streams, Arroyos, mature trees,
etc.) protected with barriers or
similar BMPs?

Are perimeter controls and
sediment barriers adequately
installed (keyed into substrate)
and maintained?

Yes

No

Are discharge points and
receiving walers free of any
sediment deposits?

Yes

No

Are storm drain inlets properly
protected?

No inlets in this site

Is the construction exit preventing
sediment from being tracked into
the street?

Yes

Yes

See the corrective action log

Is trash/litter from work areas
collected and placed in
dumpsters?

Not at this time

Are washout facilities (e.g., pain,
stucco, concrete) available,
clearly marked, and maintained?

Not at this time

Ver 092314




Date: 03/28/19

Project: 9461 Eagle Ranch
Corrective Action Log
Date
. . Date Action Date Correction
Number Corrective Action Needed Noted Corrected | Noted By
Inspector

1 Sweep on Congress Ave. for off site (3/28/19

tracking
2 Fluff the rock pad or add more rock at the 03/28/19

entrance of the site.
3 Install silt fence where missing (next to the | 03/28/19

pond)
SWPPP Management Signature: Date:

Ver. 070813 I
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www,cabq.gov

December 4, 2018

Lelan Morrison, CPESC
Inspections Plus Inc.
805 Nikanda Rd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87107

Re: Eagle Ranch Vacant Lot
Erosion and Sediment Control Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 11-20-18 (C13E033)

Dear Mr. Morrison,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 12-3-18, the
above referenced plan is approved to be included in the SWPPP and to apply for NOI
review for grading.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3420.

Sincerely,

lants @ Chione

Curtis Cherne, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Stormwater Quality
Planning Dept.

£ email

A/bﬂqutrquf - Making Histary 1706-2006



Cherne, Curtis

From: Cherne, Curtis

Sent: Tuesday, December 04, 2018 9:42 AM

To: ‘sam.brandt @ xraym.com'

Ce: miriam @ inspectionsplusinc.com

Subject: Eagle Ranch vacant land reviewed NOI documentation
Attachments: Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device.pdt

Sam,

Good morning.
| have attached the reviewed NOI documentation.

The person(s) listed on the NOI documentation and/or the onsite representative will be contacted if any issues are
observed during an inspection.

There will be a $100 Stormwater Quality Inspection fee when the site is inspected. The Owner will be invoiced after the
inspection.

Self-inspection reports are required to be completed once every 14 days and within 24 hours of a precipitation event of
0.25 inches or greater. They are to be made available upon request.

Operators are encouraged to be familiar with the NPDES Construction General Permit and BMP installation standards.

Piease contact me if you have any questions.

CURTIS CHERNE, PE, QCIS
principal engineer
stormwater quality

0 505.924.3420

e ccherne@caba.gov
cabq.gov/planning



NPDES Fs UNITED STASES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FORM
FORM \"EPA WASHINGTON, DC 20460 Approved OMB No.
3540-8 NOTICE OF INTENT (NOH} FOR THE 2017 NPDES CONSTRUCTION PERMIT 2040-0004

Sutavission of this Nalice of Intent (NOJ) constitutes notice that the operator Identified in Section 11! of this form requests authortzation to discharge pursuant to the NPDES Construction General Permit {CGP) permit
rumber idertified in Section 1l of this form. Submission of this NOI elso constitutes natice that the eperator identified in Section Il of this fam meets the eligibility requirements of Part 1.1 CGP for the project
Idertified In Section IV of this farm. Permit coverage is required prior to commencerment of construction activity until you ane eligitie Lo terminale coverage a3 detefed in Port Bof the CGP. To oblain authorization, you
must submit & compiete and acourate NOI fom. Discharges ers not autharized K your NI s incomplete or inaceurale o if you vere never eligible for permil coverage. Reler ta the Instnuctions &l the end of this fam.

Permrit infommealion

NPDES ID; NVR1OMPK

State whers your construction site is located: NV

I3 your construction site locatad on Indian Country Lands? DYES BNO
Are you requesting coveraga under this NOI 23 a “Federal Operator” as defined in Appendix A(httpa:iiwww.epa.govisites/protuctionifiles! 2017-02/documents/2017_cgp_final_sppendix_a_-
_definitions_508.pdf)?

OYES &HNOD

Have stormwater discharges from your current construction site been coverad previously under an NPDES permit? OYES = NO

Will you use polymers, fi lants, or other it chemicals ot your eonstruction site? OYES 2NO
Has a Stormwater Pallution Prevention Pian (SWPPP] been preparad in advanca of filling this NOJ, s required? EBYES CONO

Are you ahle to demonstrate that you meet one of tha eriteria listed In Appendix D (hitps:fiwww.epa govisites/productiontfiles/2017-02/documents/2017_cgp_final_sppendix_d_-
_endangared_speacies_raqs_508. pdf) with raspect to protection of threatened or endangerad specles listed under the Endangered Spacies Act (ESA and federally designated critical habitat?
& YES ONO

Hava you completed the screening process in Append|x E {hitps:iiwww.epa govisites/production/filesi2017-02/documents/2017_cgp_final_sppendix_e_-_hittoric_proparties_reqs_508.pdf) ralating
to tha protaction of historlc properiles?

BYES ONO

Indicating "Yas" balaw, | canflem that ) understand that CGP only authorized the ollowable stormwater discharges in Part 1.2.1 and the allowatife non-stormwater discharges listed In Part 1.2.2,
Aoy discharges not axpressly authorized In thls permit cannot become authorized or shielded from labllity under CWAsection 402(k) by disclosura to EPA stata or local suthoritles after ssuance
of this permit via any means, Including tha Notice of Intent {NOI) to be cavered by the permit, the Stormwatar Pollution Prevention Plan {(SWPPP), during an Inspaction, etc. If any dischargas
raquiring NPDES permit coverage other than the sllowable sl and non-sto discharges listed In Parts 1.2.1 and 1.2.2 will be discharged, they must be covered under another
NPDES permit.

BYES ONO

Operator Information

Cperator Information
Operator Name: Aruarius, LLC.

Mailing Address:
Street/Location: 8020 Constitution Fl NE, Suits 212
Clty: Albucuerque State: NM Zip Code: 87110

County or Similar Government Subdivision: BERNALILLD

Cperator Point of Contact Information
First Name, Middle Inltial, LastMama: Sam Brandt

Title: Superiniendent — — m ey
Phone: S05-062-1096 Exd E @ E I Y l:=:. b,

Email: sam brandl @y nm.com ‘ ‘ 9 ——l !i:j.:

NOV 21 20

LAND DEVELOPMENT 320T.ON

Project/Ste Ifomation

ProjectSite Name: Engle Ranch Vecart Lot

Projeci/Site Address
StrestiLocation: Cangress & Engle Ranch

Chy: Abguenus State: NM Zlp Coda: 67114

Page10f3



County or Simitar Government Subdlivision: BERNALILLO

Latitude/Longitude: 35 1886°'N, 106.6665°W

Latitude/Longituda Data Source: Google Earth Horlzontal Referance Datum: WOS B4
Project Start Date: 0¥24/2018 Project End Date: 032472019 Estimated Area to be Disturbed: 2
Types of Construction Sites:
» Commercid
Will there be demotition of any structure bullt or rencvated befare January 1, 18807 OYES ®&NQ

Was tha pre-development land use used for agriculiure? OYES ®&NO
Have earth-disturbing activilles commanced on your project/site? OYES ®&NO

Is your project located on a property of religious or cultural significance to an Indian tribe? OYES ®NO

Discharge Informvalion

Does your project/site discharge st Into & Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System (MS4)? EYES DONO
Ara thera any watars of tha U.5. within 50 feet of your project's sarth disturbances? #YES ONO

Aro eny of the waters of the U.S. 10 which you discharge designaied by the state or tribal suthority under Its antidegradation paticy as a Tier 2 (or Ter 2.5) water {watar quality excaads levels

necassary to suppor propagstion of fish, shellfish, and wildlife and recreation In and on the water) or as a Tier 3 watar (Ou ding National R Water}? See Appendix F
(hitps:ifwww spa govisites/producti onlfiles 2017-02/documents/2047_cap_final_sppendix_f_-_tier_3 tier_2_and_tier 2.5 watars_5S08.pdf}
®YES ONO

001: Rio Grande
Latitude/Longitude: 35.188°N, 106.6650"W

Tler Deslgnation: Tier 2

I8 this recalving watar impairad {on tha CWA 303{d) l1sy)? BYES ONO

Has a TMDL baen complated for this recelving waterbody? ®YES ONO

Pollutant Causling Impairmem? TMDL 1D TMDL Name

E edi Yeg 33855 Rio Grande 2105 S0 E odii TMOL

PCBin{ishissua Yes 3aass Rio Grande 2105_50 E. cdli TMDL

Cheygen, dissaved percert saluration Yes

ECEIVER

Stermwaler Patution Prevention Ran (SWPPP) L
First Nama, Mddle Initial, LastName: Sam Branct NUV 2 1 2018
e L AND DEVELOPMENT SECTION
Phane: 5055053629 Ext.

Emall: sam brandi@eaynm com

Endangered Spacies Prctection

Using the Instructions in Appendiz D of the CGP, under which criterlon listed In Appendix D ara you eligible Jor coverage under this pesmit? Critedon A

Provide a brief summary of the basls for criterion selection listed above (the Yy for a suppertive hasis statement is provided under the criterion you selected.):

per communication with USFWS there are no critical habitats within the project area.

Histaric Presarvation

Page 20f3



#re you installing any stormwater controls as described In Appendix E {(hiips:/iwww.epa.govisites/productionifiles/2017-02/documents/2017_cgp_final_appendix_e_-
_historic_properties_reqs_508.pdf) that require subsurfaca sarth disturbances? (Appendix E {hitps-/fwww.epa.govisites/product] 1fleal2017-02/documents/2017_cgp_final_appendix_a_-
_historic_properties_reqs_508.pdf), Step 1}

OYES @NQ

Certification Inforration

Certified By; Siam Branct (SBRANDT20M8)

Cortified On: 11/07/2018 842 AM

| costify under peraity of lawthat this document end all attachments were prepared under my direction ar supervision n accordanca with a sysiem designed to assure that qualified persornd properly gathered
and evaluated the infarmation submitted, Based on my inquiry of the person or persans who manage tha system, o those persons directly resparsitie { or gathering the infarmation, the infonmation submitted is
totha best of rmy knowledge and beliel, true, accurale, and canplete. | have no persanal knowledge that the infanration submitted |s ather then true, accurale, and complete. | am aware that there are significant
pensities {or subrrilting Talse if ormation, including the possibility of fine and inprisonment for knowing vidations. Sigring an dlectronic document on behail of ancther person is subject to criming, civil,

admirisirative, or cther law Ul action.
CI3E033 &,.;Zi a L,é,..«. /(P74

ECEIVE]

,l
NOV 21 2058 |

LAND DEVELOPMENT S T10ns
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“"""fﬁ“" Stormwater Quality

ESC Plan Information Sheet

Project Name: Eagle Ranch Vacant Lot
Project Location: (address or major cross streets/arroyo)

Congress & Eagle Ranch, Aibuguergue, NM 87114
Plan Preparer Information:

Company: _Inspections Plus
Contact: _Miriam Mitchell
Address: 805 Nikanda Rd NE Albuguergue, NM 87107

Phone Number: (0) 505-344-9410 (Cell (optional))
e-Mail:_miriam@inspectionsplusinc.com

Owner Information:

Company: _Aquarius, LLC

Contact: _Sam Brandt

Address: 8020 Constitution Pl NE, Suite 202, Albuquerque, NM 87110

Phone: 505-998-3096
e-Mail:_sam.brandt@xraynm.com

I am submitting the ESC plan to obtain approval for:

E@EWE
Novzlzma

% ESC Permit-Grading
* _ESC Permit-Building Permit

% Work Order Construction Plans

LAND DEVELOPMF EHT QFC TN

f ~ma,l fYE
Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal 12- 3"/ &
If you have questions, please contact Curtis Cherne, Stormwater Quality 924-3420, ccherne(@cabq.gov

Rev April 2016



Cherne, Curtis

From: Cherne, Curtis

Sent: Monday, December 03, 2018 11:21 AM

To: bobby@inspectionsplusinc.com

Subject: FW: electronic copy of Eagle Ranch Vacant Lot plan
Bobby,

Good morning.
| can’t log the plan in for review until the electronic copy is received.
Please send.

ONE |
ALBUQUE °*"°
RQUE

CURTIS CHERNE, PE, QCIS
principal engineer
stormwater quality

0 505.924.3420

e ccherne@cabq.gov
cabqg.gov/planning

From: Cherne, Curtis

Sent: Wednesday, November 28, 2018 10:50 AM

To: miriam@inspectionsplysinc.com

Subject: electronic copy of Eagle Ranch Vacant Lot plan

Miriam,
| could not find the electronic submittal for the above referenced project.
Please send a copy.

ONE |
ALBUQUE *
RQUE

CURTIS CHERNE, PE, QCIS
principal engineer
stormwater quality

0 505.924.3420

e ccherne@cabq.gov
cabg.gov/planning



Cherne, Curtis

From: Cherne, Curtis

Sent: Wednesday, November 28, 2018 10:50 AM
To: miriarm @inspectionsplusinec.com

Subject: electronic copy of Eagle Ranch Vacant Lot plan
Miriam,

| could not find the electronic submittal for the above referenced project.
Please send a copy.

ONE .
ALBUQUE ™"
RQUE

CURTIS CHERNE, PE, QCIS
principal engineer
stormwater quality

0 505.924.3420

e ccherne@cabq.gov
cabq.gov/planning



City of Albuquerque Planning Department

One Stop Shop - Development and Building Services
11/21/2018 Issued By: BLDAVM 364284

Permit Number: 2018 060 602 Category Code 970

Application Number: 18REV-60602, Review:Drain Plan-Lomr-Traffic Impact
Address:
Location Description: EAGLE RANCH VACANT LOT-CONGRESS & EAGLE RANCH

Project Number: null

Applicant Agent / Contact
INSPECTIONS PLUS INSPECTIONS PLUS
MIRIAM MITCHELL MIRIAM MITCHELL

805 NIKANDA RD NE 805 NIKANDA RD NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107
5053448410 5053449410

Application Fees

REV Actions $105.00
TOTAL: $105.00
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